Alabama Dept. of Transportation Bureau of Materials and Tests Testing Manual ACC

tion AGREEMENT FOR S PARTICIPATION IN CERTIFIED ACCEPTANCE AND QUALITY CONTROL OF ASPHALT MATERIALS PROGRAM

BMT Forms and Worksheets BMT-164 Revision: 11/1/96

Page 1 of 1

The undersigned, representing	, verified that all bituminous material of company)
(name of company)	
furnished from (refinery or terminal location)	for use by the Alabama Department of Transportation
manufactured, stored, and shipped under strict Quality Control Standards and that all bituminous material	
supplied to the Department meets the Specifications for the grade supplied. (name of company)	
further agrees to comply with all requirements and policies set forth in the prevailing BMTP-243 (effective	
January 1, 1997), "Acceptance Program for Asphalt Materials", and that all transporting vehicle tanks will	
be thoroughly inspected before loading and that any tank containing contaminants will not be loaded for	
shipment to an Alabama Department of Transportation project.	
also agrees to furnish, maintain, and staff an approved laboratory equipped with (name of company)	
all apparatus, equipment, and supplies necessary to properly monitor all quality requirements of bituminous	
material shipped to the Department and that free unannounced access to the laboratory will be allowed to	
representatives of the Alabama Department of Transportation for laboratory inspections and tests.	
	By:
	Title: (Signature)
	Date:
Sworn to and subscribed before me, this (Day)	day of,
	Recommended: Materials & Tests Engineer
	Approved: Chairman, Product Evaluation Board